UNIVERSITY JOF
e ras University of Nebraska at Omaha

Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

Student Learning Portfolio/Visit 2016-18
9-8-2016

Sequential Learning Analysis Comparison by Additional Location

UNO Office of Institutional Effectiveness
University of Nebraska at Omaha

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiestudentlearning

6‘ Part of the Higher Education Administration Commons
Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/
SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

Recommended Citation

Office of Institutional Effectiveness, UNO, "Sequential Learning Analysis Comparison by Additional
Location" (2016). Student Learning. 144.
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiestudentlearning/144

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by

the Portfolio/Visit 2016-18 at DigitalCommons@UNO. It

has been accepted for inclusion in Student Learning by

an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. r
For more information, please contact @

unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.


http://www.unomaha.edu/
http://www.unomaha.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiestudentlearning
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oieportfolio
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiestudentlearning?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiestudentlearning%2F144&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/791?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiestudentlearning%2F144&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE
https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE
https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiestudentlearning/144?utm_source=digitalcommons.unomaha.edu%2Foiestudentlearning%2F144&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu
http://library.unomaha.edu/
http://library.unomaha.edu/

CJ 1010 ("Survey of Criminal Justice") Grade Distribution by Credit Type
(Fall 2006-Fall 2015)*

Tranx
UNL
UNL
UNL
UNO
UNO

Campus Credit Type

Transfer
Dist Ed

On Campus
Transfer
Dist Ed

On Campus

Total |
1363

266
6183

490

839
3794

A
602
123

1631
132
243

1203

B
509
80
1792
209
247
1152

Frequency
C D
252
32 9
1293 552
149
135 47
655 211

9
578

109
349

w

13
337

58
224

A
44%
46%
26%
27%
29%
32%

37%
30%
29%
43%
29%
30%

% of Credit Type (Total)

@
18%
12%
21%
30%
16%
17%

D

3%
9%

6%
6%

3%
9%

13%
9%

5%
5%

7%
6%

*F and W grades are not recorded for Dual Courses; D, F and W grades are not accepted for transfer credits.

Campus Credit Type

Tranx
UNL
UNL
UNL
UNO
UNO

Transfer
Dist Ed

On Campus
Transfer
Dist Ed

On Campus

CJ1010*

Total AvgGPA
1363 3.27
266 3.00
6183 243
490 2.97
839 241
3794 2.57

CJ 1010**
Total Avg GPA
1363 3.27

235 3.36
4716 3.07
490 2.97
625 3.16
3010 3.17

UNO:CJ 2030**

Total
152
1
36
31
125
961

Avg GPA
2.55
2.00
2.68
2.68
2.79
2.72

GPA Change
2030-1010
-0.72
-1.36
-0.39
-0.29
-0.37
-0.45

*GPA calculations include all grades available
**GPA calculated using only students who scored A, B, or Cin CJ 1010

T. Hank Robinson-9/8/2016

UNO: OIE




	Sequential Learning Analysis Comparison by Additional Location
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1476383343.pdf.emnjg

