

## University of Nebraska at Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

**Student Learning** 

Portfolio/Visit 2016-18

9-8-2016

## Sequential Learning Analysis Comparison by Additional Location

**UNO Office of Institutional Effectiveness** University of Nebraska at Omaha

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiestudentlearning



Part of the Higher Education Administration Commons

Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.gualtrics.com/jfe/form/ SV\_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

## **Recommended Citation**

Office of Institutional Effectiveness, UNO, "Sequential Learning Analysis Comparison by Additional Location" (2016). Student Learning. 144.

https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiestudentlearning/144

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by the Portfolio/Visit 2016-18 at DigitalCommons@UNO. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Learning by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. For more information, please contact unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.



## CJ 1010 ("Survey of Criminal Justice") Grade Distribution by Credit Type (Fall 2006-Fall 2015)\*

			Frequency					% of Credit Type (Total)						
Campus	Credit Type	Total	Α	В	С	D	F	W	Α	В	С	D	F	W
Tranx	Transfer	1363	602	509	252				44%	37%	18%			
UNL	Dist Ed	266	123	80	32	9	9	13	46%	30%	12%	3%	3%	5%
UNL	On Campus	6183	1631	1792	1293	552	578	337	26%	29%	21%	9%	9%	5%
UNL	Transfer	490	132	209	149				27%	43%	30%			
UNO	Dist Ed	839	243	247	135	47	109	58	29%	29%	16%	6%	13%	7%
UNO	On Campus	3794	1203	1152	655	211	349	224	32%	30%	17%	6%	9%	6%

<sup>\*</sup>F and W grades are not recorded for Dual Courses; D, F and W grades are not accepted for transfer credits.

		CJ10	10*	CJ 1	010**	UNO:C	GPA Change	
Campus	Credit Type	Total	AvgGPA	Total	Avg GPA	Total	Avg GPA	2030-1010
Tranx	Transfer	1363	3.27	1363	3.27	152	2.55	-0.72
UNL	Dist Ed	266	3.00	235	3.36	1	2.00	-1.36
UNL	On Campus	6183	2.43	4716	3.07	36	2.68	-0.39
UNL	Transfer	490	2.97	490	2.97	31	2.68	-0.29
UNO	Dist Ed	839	2.41	625	3.16	125	2.79	-0.37
UNO	On Campus	3794	2.57	3010	3.17	961	2.72	-0.45

T. Hank Robinson-9/8/2016

UNO: OIE

<sup>\*</sup>GPA calculations include all grades available
\*\*GPA calculated using only students who scored A, B, or C in CJ 1010